for the Half Year of 2023 disclosed on the same date of this interim report.

In USD’000

Source of the proceeds
Time for receiving
the proceeds (note) Total proceeds

The net
amount of

proceeds after
deducting

the issuance
expenses

Total
committed
investment

amount

Total
committed
investment

amount after
adjustment (1)

Accumulated
investment

amount as at
the end of

the reporting
period (2)

Progress in
investment as
at the end of
the reporting

period(%)
(3)=(2)/(1)

Investment
amount for the

period

Expected
timeline for

the use of
unutilized

proceeds
Initial public offering of shares July 14, 2020 7,616,128 7,513,885 7,513,885 7,513,885 7,513,885 100.0 – N/A

Note: Over-allotment funds was received on August 17, 2020.

SECTION 7   CHANGES IN SHARES AND INFORMATION OF SHAREHOLDERS

Interim ReportSMIC 2023 39

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL
(I) TABLE OF CHANGES IN SHARES
1. Table of changes in Shares

Unit: Share
Prior to the change Increase/(decrease) in the change After the change

Number
Proportion

(%)

Issuance
of new
shares

Shares
Dividend

Conversion
of capital

reserves
into share

capital Others Sub-total Number
Proportion

(%)
I. Tradable shares not subject to

selling restrictions 7,912,664,696 100.00 13,271,854 – – – 13,271,854 7,925,936,550 100.00
1. RMB Ordinary Shares 1,957,402,720 24.74 – – – – – 1,957,402,720 24.70
2. Overseas-listed foreign shares 5,955,261,976 75.26 13,271,854 – – – 13,271,854 5,968,533,830 75.30

II. Total shares 7,912,664,696 100.00 13,271,854 – – – 13,271,854 7,925,936,550 100.00

Note: This table does not include the impact of refinancing business on share changes.

2. Description of changes in shares
During the reporting period, the number of shares increased by 13,271,854 shares due to the new shares issued under
the Hong Kong share incentive plans.

3. The impact (if any) of share changes on financial indicators, such as earnings per
share and net assets per share from the end of the reporting period to the publication
date of this interim report

From the end of the reporting period to the publication date of this interim report, the Company’s share capital increased